

# TOWN OF NEWBURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

**APPLICATION** 

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

DATED: 05.04.15

1

### TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE) JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE NUMBER 845-222-3884

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

	A USE VARIANCE
X	AN AREA VARIANCE
	INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE
	SPECIAL PERMIT
TION OF THE BRODE	D TYZ.

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

70-3-1 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

2 CHEVY LANE (STREET ADDRESS)

R-3 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAZONING DISTRICT)

 PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).
 <u>185 - ATTACHEMNT 9: R-3 BULK REQUIREMENTS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE</u>



1

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

### 7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

ph hus.
JORG UWEFRISCHKNECHT
PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE
STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:
SWORN TO THIS 7 DAY OF Way 20 15
2 202 Stologloon Sto
Martha Katalina Soto NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SO6314370
Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires November 03, 20

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)



## TOWN OF NEW BURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD Newburgh, New York 12550

## PROXY

JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT , DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553

IN THE COUNTY OF \_ORANGE \_\_\_\_\_ AND STATE OF \_NEW YORK

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF\_\_\_\_\_

2 CHEVY LANE (S/B/L: 70-3-1), TOWN OF NEWBURGH, ORANGE COUNTY, NY

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED JONATHAN CELLA, P.E.

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

S-7415 DATED: **OWNER'S SIGNATURE** 

WITNESS' SIGNATURE

Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires November 03, 2016

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF	F ORANGE:
SWORN TO THIS DAY OF	May 20.15
	1 all Kalalen 2005
Martha Katalina Soto Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SO6314370	NOTARY PUBLIC

#### 617.20 Appendix B Short Environmental Assessment Form

#### **Instructions for Completing**

**Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1.** Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information					
LANDS OF JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT					
Name of Action or Project:					
PROPOSED TWO LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION FOR JORG U	WE FR	ESCHKNECHT		***	
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): 2 CHEVY LANE (S/B/L: 70-3-1), AT SOUTH WEST CORNER OF IN AND EAST VIEW ROAD.	TERSE	CTION OF CHEV	Y LA	NE	
Brief Description of Proposed Action:					
PROPOSED TWO LOT RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION OF 28,042 S.F	. PARC	EL THAT CONTA	AINS (	ONE	
EXISTING BUILDING (LOT #2). BOTH LOTS ARE/ WILL BE SERV SEWER. EAST VIEW ROAD AND CHEVY LANE ARE PAPER STR					ו
ACCEPTED BY THE TOWN, AND ARE OPRATED AS PRIVATE RC	DADS.	THE EXISTING R	ESID	ENCE	ON
LOT # 2 REQUIRES AREA VARIANCES FOR FRONT YARD SETBA	ACKS T	BOTH CHEVY L	ANE	AND E	EST
VIEW ROAD.					
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Teleph	one: 845-222-388	4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	E-Mail				
JORG UWE FRISCHKNECHT	l	uwe@leakfinder	s.org		مەربەر مەربەر <u>مەربەر مەربەر مەربەر مەربەر مەربەر مەربەر مەر</u>
Address:					
2 OAK RIDGE DRIVE	T	State:	Zin	Code:	
City/PO:			1 .		
NEW WINDSOR 1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, lo		NEW YORK	12	553 NO	YES
administrative rule, or regulation?					
If Ves attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	the envi	ronmental resources	s that	x	
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to				~	1
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	41		~		
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	other go	vernmental Agency	?	NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BC	OARD I	FOR SUBDIVISIO	? N	NO	
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT	OARD I EA VA	FOR SUBDIVISIO	? 'N	NO	YES X
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	OARD 1 EA VA # 2 4	FOR SUBDIVISIO	? 'N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	OARD 1 EA VA # 2 4	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR	? •N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BC AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR acres acres	? N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR	? N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT 3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4 54	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR acres acres acres	'N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO         AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR         FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT         3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?         b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?         c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?         4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.         □ Urban       □ Rural (non-agriculture)	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4 54 	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR acres acres acres M Residential (subu	'N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BOAND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR         FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT         3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?       0.64         b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?       0.3         c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?       0.6         4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.       □ Urban       □ Rural (non-agriculture)       □ Industrial       □ Comm         □ Forest       □ Agriculture       □ Aquatic       □ Other (	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4 54 	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR acres acres acres M Residential (subu	'N	NO	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: TOWN PLANNING BO         AND TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPROVAL FOR AR         FRONT YARD SETBACKS FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE ON LOT         3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?         b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?         c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?         4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.         □ Urban       □ Rural (non-agriculture)	OARD I EA VA # 2 4 4 54 	FOR SUBDIVISIO RIANCES FOR acres acres acres M Residential (subu	IN Irban)	NO	

	No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?	x	
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?	X	

**Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3.** For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

that the proposed action may result in one or more pote environmental impact statement is required.	rmation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, adverse environmental impacts.
Name of Lead Agency	Date
 GRACE CARDONE Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	CHAIRPERSON Title of Responsible Officer Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

May 5, 2015

To: Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals Grace Cardone, Chairperson, and Members of the Board 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

Re.: Area Variance Request for:
 Proposed Two Lot Residential Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Frischknecht
 2 Chevy Lane (S/B/L: 70-3-1), Town of Newburgh, Orange County, N.Y.

Dear Ms. Cardone and Members of the Board:

Enclosed please find plans for the above referenced project. The subject parcel lies at the southeast corner of East View Road and Fifth Avenue, and has frontage on Fifth Avenue, East View Road, and Chevy Street. The 28,000 square foot parcel contains one existing residential building known as 2 Chevy Lane serviced by municipal water and sewer and lies in the Town of Newburgh R-3 residential zoning district. To obtain subdivision approval area variances are required for the front setbacks of the existing building on Chevy Street and East View Road. In review of this application please consider the following:

- The subject property contains one existing single family residence and a recent subdivision application for a two lot residential subdivision has been made to the (Town of Newburgh Planning Board Town of Newburgh Planning Board Application Number 2015-06).
- The area variances requested are for front yard setbacks of the existing building on Lot # 1 to East View Road and Chevy Street. There is no proposed construction on the subject parcel and the area variances sought are for pre-existing non-conforming conditions.
- Per conversations with Town Engineer James Osbourne, P.E., East View Road and Chevy Street are paper streets that will not be developed by the Town.
- Per proposed subdivision geometry, both lots meet lot area requirements and there are no variances sought for Lot # 2 of this subdivision.
- Orange County records show that the existing building was constructed in the year 1932.

At this time we respectfully request that the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals review the submitted material and consider the area variances requested for lot #1. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns related to this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely: WATMIN (1) Jonathan Cella, P.E.

Project Engineer 51 Hunt Road, Wallkill, New York 12589 845-741-0363, jonathancella@hotmail.com

#### May 7, 2015

To: Town of Zoning Board of Appeals 1496 New York State Route 300 Newburgh, New York 12550

Re.: Request for Area Variances

**Proposed Two Lot Residential Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Frischknecht** 2 Chevy Lane (S/B/L: 70-3-1), Town of Newburgh, Orange County, N.Y. Town of Newburgh Planning Board application number 2015-06

Dear Chairman and Planning Board Members:

Enclosed please find application fees for the initial submission of the above referenced subdivision that includes fourteen (14) copies of each of the following:

- 1. One (1) copy of Zoning Board of Appeals Application Package
- 2. One (1) copy of Short Form Environmental Assessment Form
- 3. One (1) copy of cover letter dated May 5, 2015
- 4. Eleven (11) copies of plot plan titled "Request for Area Variances, Proposed Two Lot Residential Subdivision for Jorg Uwe Freschknecht," Sheet 1 of 1 dated 01/26/2015 and last revised 05/04/2015.
- 5. Four (4) copies of property photos (3 sheets dated 05-03-2015)
- 6. Deed (original provided at submission)
- 7. Letter of Referral from the Town of Newburgh planning Board
- 8. \$200.00 Application fees

At this time we respectfully request that this application be placed on the next available Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals for review and public hearing. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns related to this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely:

Jonathan Cella, P.E. Project Engineer 51 Hunt Road, Wallkill, New York 12589 845-741-0363, jonathancella@hotmail.com

## Dickover, Donnelly & Donovan, LLP Attorneys and Counselors at Law

David A. Donovan Michael H. Donnelly Robert J. Dickover

<u>Successor Law Firm To:</u> Alexander Appelbaum, P.C., Florida, N.Y. (1915-1988) Ludmerer & Vurno, Esqs., Warwick, N.Y. 28 Bruen Place P.O. Box 610 Goshen, NY 10924 Phone (845) 294-9447 mail@dddblav.com Fax (845) 294-6553 (Nof or Service of Process)

April 3, 2015

Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

RE: Frischknecht Subdivision 70-3-1 (Zone R-3) 2 Chevy Street (15.06)

Members of the Board:

I write to you on behalf of and at the direction of the Town of Newburgh Planning Board. The above referenced applicant appeared before the planning board during its meeting of April 2, 2015. The applicant proposes a two lot subdivision. Proposed Lot #2 is improved by an existing house. It is a corner lot and thus has two front yards pursuant to the Town of Newburgh Zoning Code. Neither of those front yards satisfies the setback requirement of 40 feet. Therefore, the planning board has asked me to refer this matter to you for consideration of the following front yard setback variances for that lot:

1. A front yard setback of 28 feet where 40 feet is required (East View Road);

2. A front yard setback of 32 feet where 40 is required (Chevy Street).

The planning board has no particular matters to bring to your attention. Your review of this matter is a Type II Action under the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/lrm

cc: Town of Newburgh Planning Board Jonathan Cella, P.E. David A. Donovan, Esq.

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE IN TYPE IN BLACK INK: NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT OMESLOSIC Websdull OKA Staley Websdull, Dean Komondorea and Bosil Komondorea TO Jozq Uwe Frischknecht	SOFFICE RECORDING PAGE NSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE SECTION 70 BLOCK 3 LOT 1 RECORD AND RETURN TO: (name and address) Kunnuth Johnson Esq. IS Scotts Coences De. Monteforneey BY 125519
THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY DO NOT W NSTRUMENT TYPE: DEEDMORTGAGE	RITE BELOW THIS LINE 5 11 10
2003         SO. BLOOMING GROVE (VLG)           2001         WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG)         420           2289         CHESTER (TN)         421           2201         CHESTER (VLG)         420           2401         CORNWALL (TN)         444           2401         CORNWALL (VLG)         440           2600         CRAWFORD (TN)         446           2600         CRAWFORD (TN)         446           2800         DEERPARK (TN)         448           3089         GOSHEN (VLG)         500           3001         GOSHEN (VLG)         500           3003         FLORIDA (VLG)         500           3005         CHESTER (VLG)         544           3200         GREENVILLE (TN)         544           3200         GREENVILLE (TN)         544           3401         MAYBROK (VLG)         544           3401         MAYBROK (VLG)         546           3601         HIGHLAND S (TN)         566           3601         HIGHLAND S (TN)         568           3889         MINISINK (TN)         588           3801         UNIONVILLE (VLG)         586           3801         UNIONVILE (VLG)         586	MONTGOMERY (VLG)     MAP#PGS       MULT HOPE (TN)     PAYMENT TYPE:       MOUNT HOPE (TN)     CASH       OTISVILLE (VLG)     CASH       NEWBURGH (TN)     CHARGE       NEW WINDSOR (TN)     NO FEE       TUXEDO (TN)     Taxable       TUXEDO PARK (VLG)     CONSIDERATION \$ 220,000 -       WALLKILL (TN)     TAX EXEMPT       WARWICK (TN)     Taxable       FLORIDA (VLG)     MORTGAGE AMT. \$       WAWYA ANDA (TN)     MORTGAGE TAX TYPE:       WOODBURY (TN)        MARWICK (VLG)     (A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 1%       WOODBURY (TN)        (A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 1%
DONNA L. BENSON ORANGE COUNTY CLERK	Received From Hill n Dala
	STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE

RECORDED/FILED 07/02/2009/ 10:34:10 DONNA L. BENSON County Clerk ORANGE COUNTY, NY FILE#20090063413 DEED R / BK 12854PG 0058 RECORDING FEES 84.00 TTX# 006667 T TAX 880.00 Receipt#1044891 joanned



SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE CONFARED THIS COPY WITH THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE ON JULY 02, 200 AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT THEREOF. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.

**ORANGE COUNTY** 

Book12854/Page58

## HA41948 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'S ACTS (INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATION)

#### FORM 8002 (short version), FORM 8007 (long version)

CAUTION: THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE PREPARED BY AN ATTORNEY AND REVIEWED BY ATTORNEYS FOR SELLER AND PURCHASER BEFORE SIGNING.

THIS INDENTURE, made the \_26 day of June, 2009,

#### BETWEEN

Anastasia Websdell a/k/a Stacey Websdell, of 49 Valley Avenue, Newburgh, New York 12550, Dean Komondorea of 7 O'Dell Circle, Newburgh, New York 12550, and Basil Komondorea of 41 Continental Drive, New Windsor, New York 12553 as Trustees of the WILLIAM S. KOMONDOREA Irrevocable Living Trust, party of the first part, and

Jorg Uwe Frischknecht of 2 Oak Ridge Drive, New Windsor, New York 12553, party of the second part;

**WITNESSETH**, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$220,000.00), lawful money of the United States, paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever;

**ALL** that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York and being more particularly bounded and described in Schedule 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof.;

**BEING AND INTENDED** to be the same premises conveyed to Anastasia Websdell A/K/A Stacey Websdell and Dean Komondorea and Basil Komondorea as Trustees of the Declaration of Trust of Even Date herewith "William S. Komondorea Irrevocable Living Trust" who acquired title by deed from William S. Komondorea by deed dated March 21, 2006 and recorded on April 27, 2006 in the Orange County Clerk's Office in Liber 12139 at page 1996.

**WILLIAM S. KOMONDOREA** died a resident of Orange County, New York on June 1, 2009 as evidenced by the annexed Death Certificate.

**TOGETHER** with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

**TOGETHER** with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises,

**TO HAVE AND TO HOLD** the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

**AND** the party of the first part, covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00)

© 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Book12854/Page59 Pa

#### **Schedule A Description**

Title Number HN 41748

Page 1

All that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York, more particularly described in Schedule A attached hereto:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the road known as Fifth Avenue, said point being in range with the southerly side of a Lane known as East View Road, and running thence south 74 degrees 25 minutes east along the southerly line of said East View Road for 293.4 feet to the westerly line of Chevvy Street; thence south 6 degrees 30 1/2 minutes west along the westerly line of said Chevy Street 123.3 feet to a point; thence north 66 degrees 12 minutes west 320 feet to the center line of Fifth Avenue; thence north 18 degrees 29 minutes east 76.2 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER with a Right of Way over private road to & from public highway.

HILL-N-DALE ABSTRACTERS, INC. 20 Scotchtown Avenue P.O. Box 547 Goshen, New York 10924 (845) 294-5110 Fax (845) 294-9581 **AND** the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

WEBSDELL DEAN KOMONDOREA muster

BASIL KOMONDOREA Trustae

Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

) ss.:

)

STATE OF NEW YORK

**COUNTY OF ORANGE** 

On the day of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Anastasia Websdell a/k/a Stacey Websdell, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument

-2-

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

JOSEPH M. SAFFIOTI Notery Public - State of New York No. 4985013 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires August 05, 2009

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00)

Book12854/Page61

© 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Page 4 of 6

#### Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

) ss.:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On the  $\mathcal{H}^{r}$  day of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Dean Komondorea, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

Joseph M. **Saffioti** Notary Public - State of New No. 4985013 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires August 05, 20

Acknowledgment by a Person Within New York State (RPL § 309-a)

**STATE OF NEW YORK** ) ss.: )

**COUNTY OF ORANGE** 

On the  $26 \frac{1}{2}$  day of June in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Basil Komondorea, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

gnature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

JOSEPH M. SAFFIOTI Notary Public - State of New York No. 4985013 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires August 05, 20 0

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00)

© 2008 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

-3.

Page 5 of 6

	12854	PG: 58 07/0		CED R Image				
1	OH-1961 (10/2005)	-RECORDED DISTRICT		NEW YORK S	TATE			
	Sector Company Streets	ALGHGTERHUMBER	CE	DEPARTMENT OF RTIFICATE			L	DCAL REGISTRAR COPY
	RESIDENCE	1. NAME: FIRST	MIDOLE	LAST	670 0576250 <sup>-0</sup> -390	2. SEX:	3A. DATE OF DEATH: WONTH DAY	YEAR 3B. HOUR:
	NCHS	William	n S.	Komono		MALE FEMALE	06 01	2009 8:15 a.
	กษาอ -	4A. PLACE OF DEATH: HOSPIT (Check one) DOA	TAL HOSPITAL HOSPITAL ER OUTPATIENT INPATIENT		HOSPICE OTHER FACILITY (Specify):		4B. IF FACI	ITY, DATE ADMITTED: MONTH DAY YEAR
	_ ·	4C. NAME OF FACILITY: (II not la	sellity aim address)		4D, LOCALITY: (Check one and	í specily)		05 29 2009
			s Cornwall		CITY VILLAGE TOWN	Newburg	h	Orange
		4F. MEDICAL RECORD NO.	4G. WAS DECEDENT TRA	INSFERRED FROM ANOTHER INSTI	TUTION? (II yes, specify institu	ition name, city or lown, county	and sizie)	
		L557282		Wingate at	Beacon.	Beacon, D	utchess.	UNDER 1 YEAR, NAME OF HOSPITAL OF
		5. DATE OF BIRTH: MONTH DAY	YEAR	ENTER: ENT months days hours	IER: Reation	vProvince)	BIRTH	
	· · ·		929 79 yrs.			<u>ooklyn, N</u>	X L	
		S. SERVED IN U.S. ARMED 9. FORCES? (Specify years) A	DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? CA	ned the borns that best discribe unletter to B 🛄 Yos, Mexican, Mexican Ameri				is decedent considered himself or horself to be:
	7A	NO YES	Ves, Puerto Rican	D 🔲 Yas, Cuban				Korean H C Vietnamese
		15 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Yes, Othar Spanlak/Hispanis/Latin	no (Spocity) Ingres or local of school completed at the lim	v of riskl			A Sempern
	78	1 🔲 s Bih grade	2 🛄 9th-12th grads; no i	diploma 3 🖾 High school graduat	a or GED	H 🔲 American Instan or As P 🔲 Othor Asian (specify)		Cother Pacific Islander (spacify)
			degree 5 🗌 Associeto's degree	n 🛄 Bachelor's dogree		S C Other (specily)		
		7 Master's degree 12. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	8 Decleratu/Prokvisk R: 13. MARITAL ST/	NTUS:	ivonced separated	14. SURVIVING SPCUS	E; Enter name il unitriny spousse is	<b></b>
				2 12 3	□4 □5	wife, enser meiden name.		ITY OF COMPANY OR FIRM:
		15A USUAL OCCUPATION: (Do			USINESS OR INDUSTRY:		Callie	& Bill's Diner
				unty or Region/ <sup>3</sup> rovince not USA:		C. LOCALITY: (Check one and s	pocity)	& Bill's Diner burgh NV Within City of PULAGE, is residence within City of PULAGE LIMITS? LIVES LIMO IF NO. SPECIFY TOWN:
	SI	(State or Country It not USA)		OTABLE			EXCERTION AND A LEAD	DYES DINO IF NO, SPECIFY TOWN:
		16D. STREET AND NUMBER OF		and a second			IGE. ZIP CODE:	
	. (J ]		vy Street	MI LAST	110	. MAIDEN NAME	12556	MI LAST
		17. NAME OF FATHER:	Steven	Lomoi	idorea	of mother:	Anastasia	Unknown
	••	19A. NAME OF INFORMANT:	and a set of the set o		ADDRESS: (include zip code)	t.r. 5	a 1.000 * 21.12 P.A	a •
			an Komondore	8 292 13 00001000 208, PLACE OF	B Carter Av	e., New Durg VAL OR OTHER DISPOSITION.	h, NY 12550	
		C C ENTENNENT	06 04 T	YEAR		Cenetery	Newb	11rgh NY 218. REGISTRATION NUMBER:
	318	21A. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	F FUNERAL HOME:			, ,	****	
		Brooks Fu 224, NAME OF FUNERAL DIRJ	ineral Home	<u>2 481 Gidn</u>	EV AVE.	Newburgh,	<u>NY 12550</u>	00213 22C, REGISTRATION NUMBER:
	QR	Micha		A	111/11/11	Buck		00384
		23A. SIGNATORE OF REGIST	HAR:	2SC. OATE AL	ER DAY YEAR	244 BUBIAL OR REMOVAL	PERLATISSUED BY:	24B, DATE ISSUED: MORTH DAY YEAR
	08	Marile	altelk	33 COMPLETED BY CENTIF	DI DOCT	- confinen/cononen	S PHYSICIAN DR MEDICA	LEXAMINER
		25A, CERTIFICATION:	: To the best of my knowle	idge, death occurred at the	time, date and place an	nd due to the causes sta	ted.	n en fan de f
	GCOD	Certifier's Name		)	VIISE WG.,	Signature	mplik	North Day Year
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ician acting on boholf of Atlending	1598×1	P Chin	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-100107 10
	CANCER		oroner 2 🗍 Madical Exam	iner / Duputy Medical Examiner	13078 enss Ro.:	D_ 4 los	NAM 101.11051	W NEWS YORK
			NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	16-20 A (1620)	1045 NO.	l and in the second sec		,
		258. Il coroner is not a physicor	sician, enter Coroner's Physician's r ý:	1		Þ		and the second
		258. Il coroner is not a physicor	slolan, enter Goroner's Pityalolan's r <u>Żr</u> ling physician, enter Attending Phys	1	ense No.:	Address;		
		258. If cotoner is not a physic 250. If certifier is not attend 250. If certifier is not attend 260. Attending physician	<u>ż.</u> Ilng physician, enter Attendiny Phys Moxth Day Year	sician's name & IIIIe: Lic	ur 281, Duckasted hol see	Address:	O Davi	13arth Day Year 13mm ()() U   7005 M 8/5
		258. If cartomer is not a physic 256. If certifier is not attend 264. Attending physician attended decasasti: 27. MANNER OF DEATH:	ji. Ing physician, enter Attending Phys Month Day Year Reom (G ) ( > 1 200	sician's name & INIe: Lie Norea Der Y 7 TO D.C. (5) 1 2 (5) UNDETERMINED	281. Discass of hot sea by attending phys PENDING 28. WAS C	Address:	29A. AUTOPSY?	298. IF YES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE CAUSE OF DEATH?
		258. If cortoner is not a physic 256. If certifier is not attending 260. Attending physician attended decasasti: In 27. MANINER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE ACC	<u>iling physiciau, enter Attending Phys</u> Ing physiciau, enter Attending Phys Reom (0) 2 ( > 1 () 2 20 CIDENT HOMICIDE SUIC □ 2 □ 3 □	Scian's name & Illie:	18:     281: Doctaterd hol set       10:7     by attending physical       PENDING     28: WAS COROL       ESTIGATION     COROL       10:6     0	Address: In allow Worth Usy Sician: C C C I ASE REFERENCE TO NER OR MEDICAL EXAMPLER? ZI NO 1 YES	29A. AUTOPSY? 110, YES REFUSED 20 1 2	Y/L         D         J
		258. If cartomer is not a physical and a constraint of the cartoner is not a theory of the cartoner is not attending chysician attended decasator. In attended decasator attended decasator. In attended cartoner and the cartoner of the cart	<u>ji</u> Iing physiciau, enter Attending Phys Rem () () () () () () () () Rem () (	Norea         Ulte:         Lte           Norea         Dear         Y           1         To         O         ∠         Y           1         To         O         ∠         Y         I           100         C          Y         I         Q         Q           IDE         UNICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED           Ide         CIACUMASTANCCS         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED           Ide         CIACUMASTANCCS         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED         INICITERVAINED	281. Discass of hot sea by attending phys PENDING 28. WAS C JESTIGATION CUROL	Address: In allow Worth Usy Sician: C C C I ASE REFERENCE TO NER OR MEDICAL EXAMPLER? ZI NO 1 YES	29A. AUTOPSY? 110, YES REFUSED 20 1 2	298, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       208, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       CAUSE OF DEATH?       0     NO       1     YES       CONFIDENTIAL
		258. If cartomer is not a physical and a constraint of the cartoner is not a theory of the cartoner is not attending chysician attended decasator. In attended decasator attended decasator. In attended cartoner and the cartoner of the cart	<u>×</u> Ing physician, enter Attending Physician, enter Attending Physician, enter Attending Physician (1997) Rom (2017) × 1 (2007) COMPLEX (1997) × 1 (2007) × 1 (2007) COMPLEX (1997) × 1 (2007) × 1 (2007) × 1 (2007) COMPLEX (1997) × 1 (2007) × 1 (	Scian's name & INIe:         Lie           Marità         Bar         Y           7         TO         O C         Y         Y           100         C         Y         Y         Y           102         C         Y         Y         Y           103         C         Y         Y         Y           104         C         Y         Y         Y           105         C         Y         Y         Y           106         C         C         Y         Y           107         C         Y         Y         Y         Y           108         C         C         Y         Y         Y         Y           105         C         C         Y <t< td=""><td>11     281: Ducksend hol see       12     by attending phys       13     14:000       14     28: WAS C       15     16:000       15     16:000       16     0       17     10:000       16     0       17     10:000</td><td>Address: In alling Morth Usy Siden: () () () () Sase Reference TO Sase Reference TO</td><td>29A. AUTOPSY? 110, YES REFUSED 20 1 2</td><td>298, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       208, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       CAUSE OF DEATH?       0     NO       1     YES       CONFIDENTIAL</td></t<>	11     281: Ducksend hol see       12     by attending phys       13     14:000       14     28: WAS C       15     16:000       15     16:000       16     0       17     10:000       16     0       17     10:000	Address: In alling Morth Usy Siden: () () () () Sase Reference TO Sase Reference TO	29A. AUTOPSY? 110, YES REFUSED 20 1 2	298, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       208, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       CAUSE OF DEATH?       0     NO       1     YES       CONFIDENTIAL
		258. If cortoner is not a physician attended decassed: p 27. MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE ACC SCI 1 30. OEATH WAS CAUSED B PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A).	j/       Ing physician, enter Attending Physician, enter Attend	Scian's name & IIIIo:         Lie           Marea         Der         Y           1         D.C.         S.I.         2           100         D.C.         S.I.         2           101         D.C.         S.I.         3         3           102         CIRCUMSTANCES         INV         3         3           103         CIRCUMSTANCES         INV         3         3         3           104         CIRCUMSTANCES         INV         3	11	Address: In alling Morth Usy Siden: () () () () Sase Reference TO Sase Reference TO	29A. AUTOPSY? 110, YES REFUSED 20 1 2	298, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       208, IF VES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE       CAUSE OF DEATH?       0     NO       1     YES       CONFIDENTIAL
		258. If cortoner is not a physician attended decassed: p 27. MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE ACC SCI 1 30. OEATH WAS CAUSED B PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A).	$\chi_i$ Ing physician, enter Attending Physician, enter At	Scian's name & IIIIo: IIII   10   12   13   13   13   13   13   13   13	III         281: Deckaperd had see           D'C         by attenting physical           D'C         by attenting physical           D'C         28: WAS C           COFINIC         28: WAS C           COFINIC         28: WAS C           COFINIC         0 E           TRUCYION SINCEY FOR CO           4:-2)         4:17 #2	Address: Addres	290. AUTOPSY7 290. AUTOPSY7 110, YES REFUSEI 区10 11 2 ATM	299. IF VES. WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE CAUSE OF DEATH? 0 □ NO 1 □ YES CONFIDENTIAL
	ution:	258. If certifier is not a physician attended deceased: P 27. MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE ACC 1 30. OEATH WAS CAUSED 6 PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A). DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU (B) DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU	k       Ing physician, enter Attending Physician, enter Atte	Scian's name & IIIIe: Lie Monta Det Y - 1 TO 0 2 5 1 2 0 UNDETERNINGO UNDETERNINGO IDE CIRCUMSTANCES INA 34 □ 5 SUEE 1886 SUEE 1886 SUEE 1886 1008 FOR (A), (B), AND (C).) 2 10 PUL MONTO 2 10 PUL 2 10 PUL	III         281: Deckaperd had see           D'C         by attenting physical           D'C         by attenting physical           D'C         28: WAS C           COFINIC         28: WAS C           COFINIC         28: WAS C           COFINIC         0 E           TRUCYION SINCEY FOR CO           4:-2)         4:17 #2	Address: Addres	29A. AUTOPSY? 100, VES REFUSE [2]0 □ 1 □ 2 ATN	CONFIDENTIAL         APPRODUATE INTERNAL           CONFIDENTIAL         APPRODUATE INTERNAL           APPRODUATE INTERNAL         APPRODUATE INTERNAL           APPRODUATE INTERNAL         APPRODUATE INTERNAL           DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?         DEATH?
	or instatution:	258. If cortoner is not a physician attended decaased: 7. MARINER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE 30. DEATH WAS CAUSED B PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (B) DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU (C) PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICA DEATH BUT NET	1     1       1     1    1 <td>Scian's name &amp; IIIIe: IIII IIIII IIIII IIIIIIIIIIII</td> <td></td> <td>Address: Addres</td> <td>29A. AUTOPSY? 100 , YES REFUSE [2]0 □ 1 □ 2 ATN</td> <td>CONFIDENTIAL         APPROBABLY 3 □ UNKA           CONFIDENTIAL         APPROBABLY 3 □ UNKA</td>	Scian's name & IIIIe: IIII IIIII IIIII IIIIIIIIIIII		Address: Addres	29A. AUTOPSY? 100 , YES REFUSE [2]0 □ 1 □ 2 ATN	CONFIDENTIAL         APPROBABLY 3 □ UNKA           CONFIDENTIAL         APPROBABLY 3 □ UNKA
	Stocian or instantion: Stociant	258. If certifier is not a physician attended deceased: P 27. MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE ACC 1 30. OEATH WAS CAUSED 6 PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A). DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU (B) DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU	$\chi_{1}$ Ing physician, enter Attending Physician, enter Attendi	Scian's name & IIIIe: Lie Monta Det Y - 1 TO 0 2 5 1 2 0 UNDETERNINGO UNDETERNINGO IDE CIRCUMSTANCES INA 34 □ 5 SUEE 1886 SUEE 1886 SUEE 1886 1008 FOR (A), (B), AND (C).) 2 10 PUL MONTO 2 10 PUL 2 10 PUL		Address: Addres	29A. AUTOPSY? 100 , YES REFUSE [2]0 □ 1 □ 2 ATN	OT         O         AT         8.15           298. IF YES, WERE FINDINGS USED TO DETERMINE CAUSE OF DEATH?         0         I         YES           CONFIDENTIAL         APPROMATE INTERNAL BETWEEN OWERT AND DEATH         APPROMATE INTERNAL DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?           0         NO         1         YES           DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?         0         IUNKEN           0         NO         1         YES           0         NO         1         YES           0         NO         1         UNKEN           310. PLACE OF INJURY:         3110. INJURY:         312. INJURY AF
	8	258. If cortoner is not a physician attended decaased: 7. MARINER OF DEATH: NATURAL CAUSE 30. DEATH WAS CAUSED B PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (B) DUE TO OR AS A CONSECU (C) PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICA DEATH BUT NET	Ing physician, enter Attending	Sician's name & IIIIe: <ul> <li>IIIe:</li> <li>IIIIe:</li> <li>IIIie:</li> <li>IIIie:</li> <li>IIIiie:</li> <li>IIIiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii</li></ul>	12     221: Duckatori fuel series       10     by attending physical       11     12       12     12       13     12       14     12       15     17       16     17       17     17       1     17       1     17       1     17       1     13       1     10       1     10	Address: Addres	29A. AUTOPSY? 100 , YES REFUSE [2]0 □ 1 □ 2 ATN	CONFIDENTIAL         APPROBABLY         310, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,

Book12854/Page63

Page 6 of 6

